
 
LATHAM HOUSE MEDICAL PRACTICE FEES 

 

Services 
Fee Chargeable 

 

Access to Medical Records  
Printout of computerised medical records  
Paper and computer printout of medical records 
 

 
No Charge 

Adoption Form 
Form AH/ - Health assessment, prospective care 
Form AH2 – update 
 

 
£78 
£25 

Certificates  
Simple Certificate or one line letter and signature 
Vaccination Certificate  
Freedom from Infection certificate  
Seat-belt Exemption Certificate  

 
£17.50 
£25 
£30 
£45 
 

Character Reference – Job, shotgun licence etc. £45 
 

Child-minder – Ofsted health declaration form – confirmation of medical fitness 
to be a child-minder 
 

£87.50 
 

Counter signature; Driving licence 
 

£25 

Court of Protection  
Certificate CP3 with/without examination 
Serving notice form CP7 
 

 
£138 / £68 
£68 

Diagnostic tests 
Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests 
ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital)  
Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs 
 

 
£35 
£60 
£50 

Driving  
Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard 
driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence  
Taxi medical 
Seat-belt Exemption Certificate 

 
£90 
 
£60 
£45 
 

Employment medicals / reports 
Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports 
Post-employment, full examination and report  

 
£105 
£105 
 

Fostering health assessment forms  No charge 
 

Holiday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate 
 
Fitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / Fitness 
to travel simple factual certificate or letter  
 

 
 
£45 
£45 
 



 
Insurance 
Insurance claim form  
Accident / Sickness insurance claim form  
Private medical insurance claim form  
Short report / letter from medical records  
Certificate of incapacity  
 

 
£45 
£45 
£45 
£45 
£45 

Overseas travel - Private prescription for travel abroad  £14.50 
 

Pilots application for licence, fitness to fly, NPPL etc £55 
 

Power of Attorney  
Examination and certificate  
Witnessing power of attorney  
 

 
£109.50 
£65 

Private medical examination / full report from records £120 / £66.50 
 

Private prescription £14.50 
 

Private consultation with a GP for overseas visitors  
Private consultation with a nurse for overseas visitors  
Private home visit for overseas visitors 
 

£75 
£35 
£125 

Short report / letter from Medical Records 
 

£45 
 

Solicitors report £130 
 

To whom it may concern / In my opinion  
To whom it may concern / In my opinion (ONE LINE – No more) 

£45 
£17.50 
 

Vaccination and immunisation  for travel abroad  
International certificate of vaccination 
 

See travel fees list  

More complex certificates 
Private sick note (incapacity certificate) required by patient for presentation to an 
employer except for those which the doctor is obliged to provide for statutory 
sick pay purposes 
 
Accident or sickness insurance certificate – short certificate of incapacity without 
examination for patient to claim under accident or sickness insurance 
 
Freedom from infection certificate, e.g. for school, travel or employment 
 
Validation of private medical insurance (PMI) claim form, to support a claim for 
benefit in connection with private medical insurance, or completion of a pre-
treatment form.  
 
School fees and holiday insurance certificates  
 
Incapacity certificate  
 

 
£35 
 
 
 
£45 
 
 
£30  
 
£45 
 
 
 
£45 
 
£45 

 


