

## LATHAM HOUSE MEDICAL PRACTICE FEES

Access to Medical Records No Charge   Printout of computer printout of medical records No Charge   Paper and computer printout of medical records £78   Form AH/ - Health assessment, prospective care £78   Form AH/2 – update £17.50   Certificates £17.50   Simple Certificate or one line letter and signature £17.50   Vacination Certificate £45   Character Reference – Job, shotgun licence etc. £45   Child-minder – Ofsted health declaration form – confirmation of medical fitness £87.50   Counter signature; Driving licence £25   Count of Protection £138 / £68   Certificate CP3 with/without examination £138 / £68   Serving notice form CP7 £138 / £68   Diagnostic tests £35   Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests £35   ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) £00   Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs £40   Employment medicals, reports £105   Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports £105   Seat-belt Exemption Certificate £105   Employment medicals, f	Services	Fee Chargeable
Paper and computer printout of medical recordsImage: Computer printout of medical recordsAdoption Form Form AH2 – update£78 £25Form AH2 – update£78 £25Certificates£17.50 £25Simple Certificate or one line letter and signature Vaccination Certificate£17.50 £25Freedom from Infection certificate£30 £45Character Reference – Job, shotgun licence etc.£45Child-minder – Ofsted health declaration form – confirmation of medical fitness to be a child-minder£87.50Court of Protection Certificate CP3 with/without examination Serving notice form CP7£138 / £68 £68Diagnostic tests Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests £CG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) Blood tests (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs£90 £60 £60 £60 £45Driving Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence Taxi medical Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£105 £105 £105Employment medicals / reports Pre-employment, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and reports£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45		
Form AH/ - Health assessment, prospective care£78 £25Form AH2 - update£25CertificatesSimple Certificate on one line letter and signature£17.50 £25Vaccination Certificate£30 £25Freedom from Infection certificate£33Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£45Character Reference - Job, shotgun licence etc.£45Child-minder - Ofsted health declaration form - confirmation of medical fitness to be a child-minder£87.50Counter signature; Driving licence£25Court of Protection Certificate CP3 with/without examination£138 / £68 £68Diagnostic tests Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs£30 £50Driving Full medical and/or report - to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Ederty/LGV/HVG/Licence Taxi medical£105 £60 £60Employment medicals / reports Prost-employment, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45Fitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / FitnessFitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / Fitness		No Charge
Form AH2 - update£25CertificatesSimple Certificate or one line letter and signature£17.50Yaccination Certificate£30Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£30Character Reference - Job, shotgun licence etc.£45Child-minder - Ofsted health declaration form - confirmation of medical fitness£87.50Counter signature; Driving licence£25Counter signature; Driving licence£25Counter for Protection£138 / £68Certificate CP3 with/without examination£138 / £68Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests£35ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital)£60Blood tests (not including cost of interpretation by hospital)£00Blood tests (not including cost of interpretation by hospital)£00Priving£00Full medical and/or report - to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence£00Taxi medical£105Pre-employment medicals / reports£105Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports£105Post-employment, full examination and reports£105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45		
Simple Certificate or one line letter and signature Vaccination Certificate£17.50 £25 £30 £25Freedom from Infection certificate£30Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£45Character Reference – Job, shotgun licence etc.£45Child-minder – Ofsted health declaration form – confirmation of medical fitness to be a child-minder£87.50Counter signature; Driving licence£25Court of Protection Certificate CP3 with/without examination£138 / £68 £68Diagnostic tests Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs£90 £60 £60Driving Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence Taxi medical£90 £60 £60 £60 £60 £60 £60 £60 £60 £60 £60 £61Employment medicals / reports Pre-employment medicals / reports Pre-employment medicals / lexamination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45Fitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / Fitness £45£45		
Vaccination Certificate£25 £30 £30 £45Freedom from Infection certificate£45Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£45Character Reference – Job, shotgun licence etc.£45Child-minder – Ofsted health declaration form – confirmation of medical fitness to be a child-minder£87.50Counter signature; Driving licence£25Court of Protection Certificate CP3 with/without examination£138 / £68 £68Diagnostic tests Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs£90Driving Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence Taxi medicals, full examination and reports Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45	Certificates	
Freedom from Infection certificate£30 £45Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£45Character Reference – Job, shotgun licence etc.£45Child-minder – Ofsted health declaration form – confirmation of medical fitness to be a child-minder£87.50Counter signature; Driving licence£25Court of Protection Certificate CP3 with/without examination Serving notice form CP7£138 / £68 £68Diagnostic tests Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs£35 £60 £50Driving Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence Taxi medical£90 £45Employment medicals / reports Post-employment, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45		
Seat-belt Exemption Certificate £45   Character Reference – Job, shotgun licence etc. £45   Child-minder – Ofsted health declaration form – confirmation of medical fitness to be a child-minder £87.50   Counter signature; Driving licence £25   Court of Protection Certificate CP3 with/without examination Serving notice form CP7 £138 / £68   Diagnostic tests Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs £35   Driving Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence Taxi medical Seat-belt Exemption Certificate £105   Employment medicals, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and reports £105   Fostering health assessment forms No charge   Holiday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate £45		
Child-minder Child-minder £87.50   Counter signature; Driving licence £25   Counter signature; Driving licence £25   Court of Protection £138 / £68   Certificate CP3 with/without examination £138 / £68   Serving notice form CP7 £68   Diagnostic tests £35   Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests £35   ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) £60   Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs £50   Driving £00   Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence £60   Taxi medical £60   Seat-belt Exemption Certificate £105   Pre-employment medicals / reports £105   Post-employment, full examination and reports £105   Post-employment, full examination and report £105   Fostering health assessment forms No charge   Holiday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate £45		
to be a child-minder £25   Counter signature; Driving licence £25   Court of Protection £138 / £68   Certificate CP3 with/without examination £138 / £68   Serving notice form CP7 £68   Diagnostic tests £35   Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests £35   ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) £60   Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs £90   Driving Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard £90   driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence £60 £60   Taxi medical £105 £105   Pre-employment medicals / reports £105 £105   Post-employment, full examination and reports £105 £105   Fostering health assessment forms No charge Holiday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate   Fitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / Fitness £45	Character Reference – Job, shotgun licence etc.	£45
Court of Protection Certificate CP3 with/without examination£138 / £68 £68Diagnostic tests Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs£35 £60 £50Driving Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence Taxi medical Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£90 £60 £60 £60 £60Employment medicals / reports Pre-employment, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45		£87.50
Certificate CP3 with/without examination Serving notice form CP7£138 / £68 £68Diagnostic tests Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs£35 £60 £50Driving Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence Taxi medical Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£90 £60 £45Employment medicals / reports Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45	Counter signature; Driving licence	£25
Serving notice form CP7£68Diagnostic testsE35Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests£35ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital)£60Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs£50DrivingFull medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence£90Taxi medical Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£60Employment medicals / reports Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45	Court of Protection	
Blood tests (not including pathology costs) / DNA tests £35   ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) £60   Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs £50   Driving Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard £90   driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence £60   Taxi medical £60   Seat-belt Exemption Certificate £105   Pre-employment medicals / reports £105   Post-employment, full examination and report £105   Fostering health assessment forms No charge   Holiday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate £45		
ECG (not including cost of interpretation by hospital) Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs£60 £50Driving Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence Taxi medical Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£90 £60 £60 £45Employment medicals / reports Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45	Diagnostic tests	
Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs £50   Driving Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence £90   Taxi medical £60 £60   Seat-belt Exemption Certificate £105   Employment medicals / reports £105   Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports £105   Post-employment, full examination and report £105   Fostering health assessment forms No charge   Holiday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate £45		£35
Driving Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence Taxi medical Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£90 £60 £45Employment medicals / reports Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45		
Full medical and/or report – to determine fitness to hold standard driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence Taxi medical Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£90 £60 £45Employment medicals / reports Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45	Blood test to check Hep B levels, following course of Hep B vacs	£50
driving/Elderly/LGV/HVG/Licence Taxi medical Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£60 £45Employment medicals / reports Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate£45		000
Taxi medical Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£60 £45Employment medicals / reports Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate Fitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / Fitness£45		£90
Seat-belt Exemption Certificate£45Employment medicals / reports Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate Fitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / Fitness£45		£60
Pre-employment medicals, full examination and reports Post-employment, full examination and report£105 £105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate Fitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / Fitness£45		
Post-employment, full examination and report£105Fostering health assessment formsNo chargeHoliday Cancellation Insurance Claim CertificateEquation (i.e. parachuting) / FitnessFitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / Fitness£45		
Fostering health assessment forms No charge   Holiday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate Fitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / Fitness		
Holiday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate   Fitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / Fitness   £45	Post-employment, full examination and report	£105
Fitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / Fitness £45	Fostering health assessment forms	No charge
	Holiday Cancellation Insurance Claim Certificate	
	Fitness to attend / Fitness to participate in an activity (i.e. parachuting) / Fitness	£45



Insurance	
Insurance claim form	£45
Accident / Sickness insurance claim form	£45
Private medical insurance claim form	£45
	£45 £45
Short report / letter from medical records	£45 £45
Certificate of incapacity	240
Overseas travel - Private prescription for travel abroad	£14.50
Pilots application for licence, fitness to fly, NPPL etc	£55
Power of Attorney	
Examination and certificate	£109.50
Witnessing power of attorney	£65
Private medical examination / full report from records	£120 / £66.50
Private prescription	£14.50
Private consultation with a GP for overseas visitors	£75
<b>Private consultation</b> with a nurse for overseas visitors	£35
Private home visit for overseas visitors	£125
	2120
Short report / letter from Medical Records	£45
Solicitors report	£130
To whom it may concern / In my opinion	£45
To whom it may concern / In my opinion ( <u>ONE</u> LINE – No more)	£17.50
Vaccination and immunisation for travel abroad	See travel fees list
International certificate of vaccination	
More complex certificates	
Private sick note (incapacity certificate) required by patient for presentation to an employer except for those which the doctor is obliged to provide for statutory	£35
sick pay purposes	
sick pay purposes Accident or sickness insurance certificate – short certificate of incapacity without examination for patient to claim under accident or sickness insurance	£45
Accident or sickness insurance certificate – short certificate of incapacity without	£45 £30
Accident or sickness insurance certificate – short certificate of incapacity without examination for patient to claim under accident or sickness insurance	
Accident or sickness insurance certificate – short certificate of incapacity without examination for patient to claim under accident or sickness insurance Freedom from infection certificate, e.g. for school, travel or employment Validation of private medical insurance (PMI) claim form, to support a claim for benefit in connection with private medical insurance, or completion of a pre-	£30